

PS&E JOB NO : 07A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007337 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2795
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 NE 45TH ST TO 40TH AVENUE NE
 PAVING
 07A004
 PROJECT : NH-0513(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,	
	6505 226TH PL SE #200			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			19220 NE UNION HILL RD	
	98027-8905			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			98053-9402	
	ISSAQUAH WA 980277016			EVERETT WA 982030037			REDMOND WA 980730845	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	60,000.00	33.33 %	80,000.00	20,000.00	49,500.00	-17.50 %	90,000.00	50.00 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,350.00	3,040.74 %	42,400.00	41,050.00	7,950.00	488.89 %	6,000.00	344.44 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	3.3000	203.03 %	10.0000	203.03 %	8.2500	150.00 %	10.0000	203.03 %
	111.0000		366.30	743.70	1,110.00	743.70	915.75	549.45	1,110.00	743.70
GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	28.5000	-47.37 %	15.0000	-47.37 %	25.0000	-12.28 %	65.0000	128.07 %
	425.0000		12,112.50	-5,737.50	6,375.00	-5,737.50	10,625.00	-1,487.50	27,625.00	15,512.50
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	60.0000	-18.33 %	49.0000	-18.33 %	67.7000	12.83 %	35.0000	-41.67 %
	180.0000		10,800.00	-1,980.00	8,820.00	-1,980.00	12,186.00	1,386.00	6,300.00	-4,500.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	1,930.00	0.00 %	1,930.00	0.00 %	1,930.00	0.00 %	1,930.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
7	CRACK SEALING	EST.	10,900.00	0.00 %	10,900.00	0.00 %	10,900.00	0.00 %	10,900.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007337 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2795
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 NE 45TH ST TO 40TH AVENUE NE
 PAVING
 07A004
 PROJECT : NH-0513(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 31019.0000	S.Y.	3.7500 116,321.25	4.5700 141,756.83	21.87 % 25,435.58	6.3500 196,970.65	69.33 % 80,649.40	4.9000 151,993.10	30.67 % 35,671.85
9	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 150.0000	TON	150.0000 22,500.00	110.0000 16,500.00	-26.67 % -6,000.00	175.0000 26,250.00	16.67 % 3,750.00	140.0000 21,000.00	-6.67 % -1,500.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2670.0000	TON	87.0000 232,290.00	74.9600 200,143.20	-13.84 % -32,146.80	85.4500 228,151.50	-1.78 % -4,138.50	92.0000 245,640.00	5.75 % 13,350.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,085.00	7,085.00	0.00 %	7,085.00	0.00 %	7,085.00	0.00 %
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,052.00	3,052.00	0.00 %	3,052.00	0.00 %	3,052.00	0.00 %
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
14	ESC LEAD 7.0000	DAY	105.0000 735.00	350.0000 2,450.00	233.33 % 1,715.00	2,000.0000 14,000.00	1,804.76 % 13,265.00	125.0000 875.00	19.05 % 140.00
15	INLET PROTECTION 39.0000	EACH	75.0000 2,925.00	90.0000 3,510.00	20.00 % 585.00	75.0000 2,925.00	0.00 % 0.00	85.0000 3,315.00	13.33 % 390.00
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 07A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007337 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2795
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 NE 45TH ST TO 40TH AVENUE NE
 PAVING
 07A004
 PROJECT : NH-0513(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	10.0000	L.F.	65.0000	31.0000	-52.31 %	100.0000	53.85 %	70.0000	7.69 %	
			650.00	310.00	-340.00	1,000.00	350.00	700.00	50.00	
18	MODIFIED TRAFFIC ISLAND CURB									
	76.0000	L.F.	33.0000	31.0000	-6.06 %	70.0000	112.12 %	25.0000	-24.24 %	
			2,508.00	2,356.00	-152.00	5,320.00	2,812.00	1,900.00	-608.00	
19	PLASTIC LINE									
	13358.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.2000	100.00 %	1.0000	66.67 %	1.0000	66.67 %	
			8,014.80	16,029.60	8,014.80	13,358.00	5,343.20	13,358.00	5,343.20	
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	2207.0000	L.F.	2.3300	2.0000	-14.16 %	1.7000	-27.04 %	1.7000	-27.04 %	
			5,142.31	4,414.00	-728.31	3,751.90	-1,390.41	3,751.90	-1,390.41	
21	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	2341.0000	S.F.	4.5000	12.1000	168.89 %	5.5000	22.22 %	5.5000	22.22 %	
			10,534.50	28,326.10	17,791.60	12,875.50	2,341.00	12,875.50	2,341.00	
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	490.0000	L.F.	7.7500	11.0000	41.94 %	9.0000	16.13 %	9.0000	16.13 %	
			3,797.50	5,390.00	1,592.50	4,410.00	612.50	4,410.00	612.50	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	14.0000	EACH	120.0000	122.0000	1.67 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,680.00	1,708.00	28.00	1,400.00	-280.00	1,400.00	-280.00	
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	36.0000	EACH	70.0000	50.0000	-28.57 %	40.0000	-42.86 %	40.0000	-42.86 %	
			2,520.00	1,800.00	-720.00	1,440.00	-1,080.00	1,440.00	-1,080.00	
25	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	13.0000	HUND	165.0000	280.0000	69.70 %	255.0000	54.55 %	255.0000	54.55 %	
			2,145.00	3,640.00	1,495.00	3,315.00	1,170.00	3,315.00	1,170.00	
26	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	2.0000	HUND	370.0000	390.0000	5.41 %	350.0000	-5.41 %	350.0000	-5.41 %	
			740.00	780.00	40.00	700.00	-40.00	700.00	-40.00	
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	6679.0000	L.F.	1.1000	0.8000	-27.27 %	0.7000	-36.36 %	0.6500	-40.91 %	
			7,346.90	5,343.20	-2,003.70	4,675.30	-2,671.60	4,341.35	-3,005.55	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007337 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2795
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 NE 45TH ST TO 40TH AVENUE NE
 PAVING
 07A004
 PROJECT : NH-0513(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
28	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOP 8.0000	EACH	550.0000 4,400.00	965.0000 7,720.00	75.45 % 3,320.00	800.0000 6,400.00	45.45 % 2,000.00	750.0000 6,000.00	36.36 % 1,600.00	
29	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP 3.0000	EACH	1,650.0000 4,950.00	2,595.0000 7,785.00	57.27 % 2,835.00	2,400.0000 7,200.00	45.45 % 2,250.00	2,300.0000 6,900.00	39.39 % 1,950.00	
30	FORCE ACCOUNT - LOOP TESTING EST.		2,180.00	2,180.00	0.00 %	2,180.00	0.00 %	2,180.00	0.00 %	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		192,000.00	110,000.00	-42.71 % -82,000.00	156,000.00	-18.75 % -36,000.00	165,000.00	-14.06 % -27,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
32	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	22,000.00	340.00 % 17,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	7,500.00	50.00 % 2,500.00	
33	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		5,450.00	5,200.00	-4.59 % -250.00	4,400.00	-19.27 % -1,050.00	4,400.00	-19.27 % -1,050.00	
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 10.0000	EACH	180.0000 1,800.00	370.0000 3,700.00	105.56 % 1,900.00	250.0000 2,500.00	38.89 % 700.00	300.0000 3,000.00	66.67 % 1,200.00	
35	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 19.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 37,050.00	2,500.0000 47,500.00	28.21 % 10,450.00	1,400.0000 26,600.00	-28.21 % -10,450.00	3,750.0000 71,250.00	92.31 % 34,200.00	
36	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B 1.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 1,950.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	28.21 % 550.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-28.21 % -550.00	3,750.0000 3,750.00	92.31 % 1,800.00	
37	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 3B 1.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 1,950.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	28.21 % 550.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-28.21 % -550.00	3,750.0000 3,750.00	92.31 % 1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007337 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL2795
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 NE 45TH ST TO 40TH AVENUE NE
 PAVING
 07A004
 PROJECT : NH-0513(006)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 9 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 14 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE #200 98027-8905 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE UNION HILL RD 98053-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A									
	3.0000	EACH	1,950.0000	2,200.0000	12.82 %	1,400.0000	-28.21 %	3,750.0000	92.31 %	
			5,850.00	6,600.00	750.00	4,200.00	-1,650.00	11,250.00	5,400.00	
39	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	54.0000	EACH	240.0000	350.0000	45.83 %	500.0000	108.33 %	550.0000	129.17 %	
			12,960.00	18,900.00	5,940.00	27,000.00	14,040.00	29,700.00	16,740.00	
40	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	22.0000	EACH	185.0000	320.0000	72.97 %	400.0000	116.22 %	450.0000	143.24 %	
			4,070.00	7,040.00	2,970.00	8,800.00	4,730.00	9,900.00	5,830.00	
41	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	32.0000	EACH	140.0000	320.0000	128.57 %	300.0000	114.29 %	350.0000	150.00 %	
			4,480.00	10,240.00	5,760.00	9,600.00	5,120.00	11,200.00	6,720.00	
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,180.00	2,180.00		2,180.00		2,180.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
45	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-43.18 %		-9.09 %		-54.55 %	
			2,200.00	1,250.00	-950.00	2,000.00	-200.00	1,000.00	-1,200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$820,921.06</u>	<u>\$858,428.93</u>	<u>4.57%</u>	<u>\$896,551.60</u>	<u>9.21%</u>	<u>\$968,981.85</u>	<u>18.04%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$820,921.06</u>	<u>\$858,428.93</u>	<u>4.57%</u>	<u>\$896,551.60</u>	<u>9.21%</u>	<u>\$968,981.85</u>	<u>18.04%</u>	